506311306 10/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6358055

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOSTAS AVRAMIDIS	11/02/2017
DON CHO	11/02/2017
BARRY FOWLER	11/06/2017
JOHN BENNETT	11/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF SE
Street Address:	CARL-BOSCH-STRASSE 38
City:	LUDWIGSHAFEN AM RHEIN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	67063

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16760105

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)467-4201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3024674256

Email: docketing-wm@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: ASHLEY I. PEZZNER

Address Line 1: 222 DELAWARE AVE., STE. 1410

Address Line 2: FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801-1621

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074008-1971-00-US-600553
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN N. THEROUX
SIGNATURE:	/Erin N. Theroux/
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=074008-1971-00-US-600553_Assignment_priority#page1.tif source=074008-1971-00-US-600553_Assignment_priority#page2.tif

PATENT 506311306 REEL: 054106 FRAME: 0124

source=074008-1971-00-US-600553_Assignment_priority#page3.tif source=074008-1971-00-US-600553_Assignment_priority#page4.tif source=074008-1971-00-US-600553_Assignment_priority#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054106 FRAME: 0125

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, **KOSTAS AVRAMIDIS** of Charlotte, North Carolina; DON CHO of Fort Mill, South Carolina; BARRY FOWLER of Cleveland, Tennessee; and JOHN BENNETT of Lupton City, Tennessee, hereby assign to BASF SE, a European corporation, having a place of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of a PCT application entitled "VINYL ACRYLIC COPOLYMERS AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USE THEREOF," filed October 31, 2017, and assigned PCT Serial Number PCT/US17/59202, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under all treaties; and we hereby confirm our prior authorization of the Assignee, as of at least October 31, 2017, to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and sea this day of, 20/7.	nl at: Charlotte, NC MECKING (City and State or Country)
Sellet KOSTAS AVR	EAMIDIS .
STATE OF NORTH Cafelina) SS. COUNTY OF MECKIEN bus 9	
On November 2, 20/7, before me for the State of November 2, there personally appeared personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfact whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this A upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.	tory evidence) to be the person d having executed the same in
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary F	Huy C. Kir K
My Commission Expires: September 30, 2019	
[Notary Seal]	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto s	et my hand and seal at:	Fortmill Sty Lencast
this2 day of	, 20 <u> } 7</u> .	(City and State or Country)
	DON CHO	<u> </u>
STATE OF SC)		
COUNTY OF Lancaster) SS.		
On	y evidence) to be the per- lged having executed the assignment, the person or	son whose name is same in his/her authorized
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
	Notary Public	$\widehat{+}$
My Commission Expires: 64-10	2024	
[Notary Seal]		

this day of, 2017. City and State or Country)
BARRY FOWLER
STATE OF Connessee) COUNTY OF Hamilton) SS.
On
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Kathein F. Soeffler Notary Public
My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires August 8, 2018
[Notary Seal]
TENNESSEE NOTARY

this day of
AL B
JOHN BENNETT
STATE OF [ennessee]) SS. COUNTY OF [milton]
On
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public Society Co.
My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires August 8, 2018
[Notary Seal]

Assignment Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 10/20/2020

PATENT REEL: 054106 FRAME: 0130